CH \$40.00 061050 08690136

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15839-025001 Client's Ref. No.: 96B011/2

### PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):   |  |  |  |
| ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.   | Tredegar Film Products Corporation   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(\$) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No   | 1100 Boulders Parkway  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Richmond, Virginia 23225   |  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: 06/09/2004; 05/28/2004; 06/30/2004; 06/25/2004   | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution  | 1  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).:  | B: Patent No(s).:  |  |  |  |
| 08/690,136 filed July 31, 1996   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers at  | tached? ☐ Yes 		No   |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be malled:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1                                      |  |  |  |
| JOSHUA A. GRISWOLD   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  |  |  |  |
| Fish & Richardson P.C.<br>5000 Bank One Center   | □ Enclosed<br>图 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.                                    |  |  |  |
| 1717 Main Street   | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  |  |  |  |
| Dallas, Texas 75201  | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |  |  |  |
| Joshua A. Griswold Reg. No. 46,310 Name of Person Signing Signature  | A Sumold 8/11/04   |  |  |  |
| Tota   | number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 11                       |  |  |  |

90088274.doc

#### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

August 12, 2004 Date of Transmission Fat Daady
Signature

Put Bradford
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificat

**REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0245** 

700105425

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of record of the granted patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Attachment 1 ("Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, the name of EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. was changed to EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. (hereinafter, "EMCPI" or "Assignor"), as shown in Attachment 2; and

WHEREAS, Richard F. Phillips, Attorney-in-fact of EMCPI, is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to assets owned by EMCPI; and

WHEREAS, the name of EXXON CHEMICAL COMPANY (hereinafter, "ECC"), a division of Exxon Corporation, was changed to EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY (hereinafter, "EMCC" or "Licensor"), a division of Exxon Mobil Corporation; and

WHEREAS, TREDEGAR INDUSTRIES INC. acquired certain rights under the Patent Assets pursuant to the terms of the Technology License Agreement between ECC and TREDEGAR INDUSTRIES INC. ("License Agreement"), having a Closing Date of May 17, 1999; and

WHEREAS, "AFFILIATES" of EMCC as used herein shall have the same meaning as in the License Agreement, and EMCC and its AFFILIATES shall be referred to herein collectively as "ExxonMobil;" and

WHEREAS, the name of TREDEGAR INDUSTRIES INC. was changed to TREDEGAR CORPORATION (hereinafter, "TC" or "Licensee"); and

WHEREAS, TC has assigned the rights in and to certain patents and other intellectual property, including the rights in and to the Patent Assets, to TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION (hereinafter, "TFPC" or "Assignee") and intends for TFPC to also take assignment of the Patent Assets hereunder; and

WHEREAS EMCPI, no longer desires to maintain the Patent Assets, and TFPC desires to acquire ownership of the Patent Assets subject to the reservation by EMCPI of an irrevocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free immunity from suit under the Patent Assets for ExxonMobil and ExxonMobil licensees, together with the right to extend such immunity to the direct and indirect customers of ExxonMobil and ExxonMobil licensees, but only to the extent that such customers are practicing any invention claimed in the Patent Assets using resins purchased from ExxonMobil or an ExxonMobil licensee;

NOW THEREFORE, EMCPI, owner of the Patent Assets, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Patent Assets to TFPC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of May 1, 2004; provided however, EMCPI reserves for ExxonMobil and ExxonMobil licensees an irrevocable, nonexclusive, royalty-free immunity from suit under the Patent Assets, together with the right to extend such immunity to the direct and indirect customers of ExxonMobil and ExxonMobil licensees, but only to the extent that such are practicing any invention claimed in the Patent Assets using resins purchased from ExxonMobil or ExxonMobil licensees. ExxonMobil additionally retains all rights currently held in the Patent Assets under the License Agreement other than ownership and the right to enforce the Patent Assets. Additionally, effective May 1, 2004, ExxonMobil is relieved of its obligations under the License Agreement to prosecute and maintain the Patent Assets.

EMCPI agrees that it will execute any additional documents reasonably necessary to carry out this assignment, including but not limited to special forms of assignment, address changes, Powers of Attorney and other documents that may be required under the patent practices of any country in which any of the Patent Assets is located.

| IN WITNESS<br>this <u>9+</u> day of _ | S WHEREO   | F, the signature of its duly authorized signing, 2004.            | g officer affixed |
|---------------------------------------|------------|---|-------------------|
|                                       | Licensor:  | EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY a division of Exxon Mobil Corporation | Mizzlu4           |
|                                       | Signature: |   | ı                 |
|                                       | Dou        | DM Selman<br>glas M. Selman, Vice President Research &            | Development       |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

| and By-laws of the said Licensor.  BOBSIE N BRODSGAARD Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires September 20, 2005 | <u>. ,</u>            |
|--|-----------------------|
| Assignor: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC.  Signature:  |                       |
| Richard F. Phillips, Vice President  |                       |
| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF HARRIS )  On this day of   | OBIL<br>t he<br>r and |

Licensee: TREDEGAR CORPORATION

Signature:

W. Hildebrandt Surgner, Jr., Vice President and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0248

7--- 2 of A

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA |   |
|--------------------------|---|
| COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA | • |
| COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD   |   |

> Notary Public My commission expires June 30,2005

Assignee: TREDEGAR FILM PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Signature:

Thomas Cochran, President

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

Notary Public

My commission expires September 30,2006

#### ATTACHMENT 1, Page 1 of 3

| Attorney.   | ecountry.     |                    | Applications                 | PatentiN <b>o.</b>                                | Granto Bate (   |
|---|---------------|--------------------|------------------------------|---|-----------------|
| Docket No.  |               | Numbet 44          | Date Date                    | 201331  | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | BE            | 86303487.2         | 00/00/04                     |   | 11/05/91        |
| 1985L006  | CA            | 508548             | 05/06/86                     | 1201010   | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | DE            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     | ~~~~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del> | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | FR            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     |   | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | GB            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     |   | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | IT            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     | <u> </u>  | 02/19/96        |
| 1985L006  | JP            | 10578886           | 05/08/86                     | 201331  | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | NL            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     | 201331  | 12/06/89        |
| 1985L006  | SE            | 86303487.2         | 05/08/86                     |   | 04/11/89        |
| 1985L006  | บร            | 123774             | 11/23/87                     | 4820590   | 07/23/91        |
| 1985L006  | us            | 534818             | 06/07/90                     | 5034078   | 12/22/87        |
| 1985L006  | υs            | 732127             | 05/08/85                     | 4714735   |                 |
| 1900200   |               |                    |                              |   | 04/26/91        |
| 1987B035  | AU            | 1287188            | 03/10/88                     | 609095  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | BE            | 88302051.3         | 03 <u>/09/88</u>             | 283200  | 09/14/93        |
| 1987B035  | CA            | 560718             | 03/07/88                     | 1322082   | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | CH            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | DE            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | P3850987.308                                      | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | FR            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | GB            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | IT            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  |                 |
| 1987B035  | NL            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | SE            | 88302051.3         | 03/09/88                     | 283200  | 08/10/94        |
| 1987B035  | US            | 24503              | 03/11/87                     | 4777073   | 10/11/88        |
| 1967B033  | TEANT CONTROL |                    | <b>新华的</b> 自然,但是一种主义的        |   |                 |
| 1987B035A   | AT            | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | AU            | 1615088            | 05/13/88                     | 621048  | 03/05/92        |
| 1987B035A   | BE            | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A<br>1987B035A  | CA            | 567033             | 05/17/88                     | 1311181   | 12/08/92        |
|   | CH            | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | DF            | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | P3882187.708                                      | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | ibi<br>IFR    | 186304281.4        | <br> 05/11766                | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   |               | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | GB            | 88304281 <u>.4</u> | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | T             | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | LU            | 88304281. <u>4</u> | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | NL            | 88304281.4         | 05/11/88                     | 309073  | 07/07/93        |
| 1987B035A   | SE            | 101118             | 09/25/87                     | 4929303   | 05/29/90        |
| 1987B035A   | US<br>        |                    |                              |   | <b>,是他们的时间,</b> |
|   |               | 203394             | 06/06/88                     | 4978570   | 12/18/90        |
| 1988B002  | US            | 203394<br>(1915)   | Magazian (1907) (1922) - 190 | 1、1900年中华的  | <b>《新聞》</b>     |
| 1998年 - |               |                    | 09/28/89                     | 621151  | 03/05/92        |
| 1988B016  | <u>A</u> U    | <u>41795</u> 89    |                              | DATE  |                 |

#### ATTACHMENT 1, Page 2 of 3

|   | Country                                     | Application -               | Application  | Patent No.   | Grani Dale        |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--|--|-------------------|
| Attorney<br>Docket No.                        |   | <u>Number e</u>             | Date   | 361865   | 12/21/94          |
|   | 3E  | 020001001                   | 00/2-0/0   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 11/30/93          |
| 1988B016                                      |   | V 10201                     | <u> </u>   | 10271.0  | 12/21/94          |
| 1988B016                                      |   | 0000010011                  | 00,20,00   |  | 12/21/94          |
|   |   | 030031001                   | <u> </u>   |  | 12/21/94          |
| 1.0000  | s   | <u></u>                     | 00/20/00   |  | 12/21/94          |
|   | R   | 0000010011                  | 00/20/00   | <del></del>  | 12/21/94          |
| 110000  | 3B  | <u></u>                     | 03/20/00   | <del>001000</del>  | 12/21/94          |
|   | T -   | 030001001                   | 00,110,00  | <del>00.000</del>  | 12/21/94          |
| \\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \           | <u>ال</u> ا                                 | 08000,00                    | <del></del>  | <del></del>  | 12/21/94          |
|   |   | 89309790.7                  | 00/20/0  | ~ <u>~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>  | 10/08/91          |
|   | JS T  | 251716                      | 09/29/88   | 5055338  |                   |
| 19000010                                      | 100 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 mg/2 |                             | The second secon | The state of the s | 04/05/00          |
| 1991B004                                      | CA  | 2099384                     |  |  | 01/05/99          |
|   |   | 92903599.6                  | O 17 O O 7 O -   | 00200  | 11/08/95          |
|   |   | 92903599.6                  | O 17 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O   | 565612   | 11/08/95          |
|   |   | 92903599.6                  | 01/03/92   | <del></del>  | 11/08/95          |
| 1100  | 1 - 1                                       | 637359                      | 01/04/91   | <u> </u>   | 01/26/93          |
| 1001000-                                      |   | 65038                       | 08/07/92   | 538576 <u>9</u>  | 01/31/95          |
| 1991B004                                      |   |                             | <b>東京の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の</b>  |  |                   |
| 4000D0E2A                                     | JS  | 08/469835                   | 06/06/95   | H002096  | 01/06/04          |
| 1992B052A                                     | はいない。                                       |                             | <b>阿</b> 斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯  | <b>中国人工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工工</b>   |                   |
| 4000D044                                      | <u>\$200</u>                                | 3824697                     | 07/31/97   | 73541 <u>5                                   </u>  | 07/05/01          |
| 100000  | ·~  | 2002300846                  | 07/31/97   |  |                   |
| 1000  | •••   | 2260791                     | 07/31/97   |  |                   |
| 100000  | wr +  | 1117606.2                   | 07/31/97   |  |                   |
| 100000  | JS  | 08/690136                   | 07/31/96   |  |                   |
| 1996B011 U                                    |   | 2004年1月1日                   |  |  |                   |
|   | <b>国籍设置的第三人称单数</b>                          | 2262364                     | 07/31/97   | <u></u>  | <u>-</u>          |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·         | JS -  | 08/691104                   | 08/01/96   |  |                   |
| Marie and Application (1971)                  | Water the training Sale Called              |                             | <b>墨斯</b> 拉拉拉斯克斯克斯克  |  |                   |
|   |   | 3824797                     | 07/31/97   | 740098   | 11/01/01          |
| 110000000000000000000000000000000000000       |   | 57 55526 <u>3</u>           | <br> 07/31/57  | 921943 -   | 10/3 <u>0/0</u> 2 |
|   |   | 9793526 <u>5</u><br>2261610 | 07/31/97   |  | <b></b>           |
| <del>                                  </del> |   |                             | 07/31/97   | 921943   | 10/30/02          |
| 10000   | <del></del>                                 | 97935263                    | 07/31/97<br>07/31/97   | 69716744.5-08  | 10/30/02          |
| ' <del> </del>                                |   | 97935263                    | 07/31/97   | 921943   | 10/30/02          |
| 100000  | <del>'`-</del>                              | 97935263                    | 07/31/97<br>07/31/97   | 921943   | 10/30/02          |
| ' <del> </del>                                |   | 97935263                    | 07/31/97<br>07/31/97   | 32131/BE/2002  | 10/30/02          |
| 10000   |   | 97935263<br>97935263        | 07/31/97<br>07/31/97   | 921943   | 10/30/02          |
|   | ·   | 979352 <u>63</u>            | 08/01/96   |  |                   |
| 1,000   | <u>JS</u>                                   | 08/691106                   |  |  |                   |
| 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 -       |   |                             |  | E257771  | 01/14/04          |
| 1998B0 <u>02</u> A                            | <u>\T</u>                                   | 99903159.4                  | <u>01/18/99                                 </u>   | <u></u>  |                   |

#### ATTACHMENT 1, Page 3 of 3

|  | Gountry      | Application           | Appleation  | Patent No.   | Grant Dates  |
|--|--------------|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| Attorney                                       |              | Number &              | Date 1981   |  |  |
| Docket No.                                     | AU           | 23246/99              | 01/18/99  | 740179   | 11/01/01   |
| 1998B002                                       | BE           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       |              | 2319007               | 01/18/99  |  |  |
| 1998B002                                       | CA           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 69914178.8-08  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | DE           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | Ö1/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | ES           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | FR           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | GB           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | IT           |                       | 01/18/99  |  |  |
| 1998B002                                       | MX           | 7278                  | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | NL           | 99903159.4            | 01/18/99  | 1051296  | 01/14/04   |
| 1998B002                                       | SE           | 99903159.4            | 01/26/98  | 6106956  | 08/22/00   |
| 1998B002                                       | ົບຣ          | 09/013715             | V 1/20/50   |  |  |
|  |              |                       | 10/14/99  | Marie Late . Land Street Land on Control Section 2 and Control of marie late.  |  |
| 1998B062                                       | US           | 09/418237             |   |  |  |
|  | <b>通過性性性</b> | 7000405050            | 10/15/99  | 1 No. de La Tring Managar de la company de l |  |
| 1998B063                                       | AR           | P990105252            | 10/14/99  | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | BE           | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99<br>10/14/99                                | 1121200  | ***  |
| 1998B063                                       | BR           | PI9914600-2           | 10/14/99  |  |  |
| 1998B063                                       | CA           | 2346455               |   | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | DE           | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99<br>10/14/99                                | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | ES           | 99951980.4            |   | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | FR           | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99  | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B0 <u>63</u>                               | GB           | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99  |  | -  |
| 1998B063                                       | HU           | P0104016              | 10/14/99  | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | <u></u>      | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99  | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | <u>NL</u>    | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99  | 1121239  | 09/17/03   |
| 1998B063                                       | SE           | 99951980.4            | 10/14/99  | 1121200  |  |
| 1998B063                                       | US           | 09/8837 <u>47</u>     | 06/18/01  | 6264864  | 07/24/01   |
| 1998B063                                       | US           | 09/418405             | 10/14/99  |  |  |
| <b>是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个</b> | <b>经验证证证</b> |                       | <b>经验证据证明的</b>                                      | 763911   | 11/20/03   |
| 1998B064                                       | AU           | 12068/00              | 10/14/99  | / OSSII  | 111120100  |
|  | BR           | PI9914667-3           | 10/14/99  | <u></u>  |  |
| 1998B064                                       | CA           | 2346 <u>45</u> 4      | 10/14/99  |  |  |
| 1998B064                                       | <b>E</b> P   | 99970633.6            | 10/14/99  | <br>   | <del></del>  |
|  | HU           | P0103996              | 10/14/99  | <u></u>  | HF   |
|  | MX           | PA/a/2001/003976      | 10/14/99  | <del></del>  |  |
|  | US           | 09/418523             | 10/14/99  | <del></del><br>Talin Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni Anni A  |  |
|  | 學院。在這個數      | <b>水大河海湾</b> 河南河南部河南部 |   | a a final property   | - 1, a 1 to 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, |
| 1996B011A                                      | US           | 10/364215             | 02/11/ <u>03</u>                                    |  | 07/40/04   |
|  | us _         | 09/312103             | 05/14/9 <u>9                                   </u> | 6258308  | 07/10/01   |

g\_0035-A1

#### ATTACHMENT 2, Page 1 of 3

## State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC, " TO "EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0944640

DATE: \_01-30-01

REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0253

#### ATTACHMENT 2, Page 2 of 3

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/25/2001 010042575 - 0935188

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

The present name of the corporation is Exxon Chemical Patents inc. The corporation was incorporated under the name "Exxon Chemical Marketing Inc." by the filling of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 14, 1982. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which both restates and further amends the provisions of the corporation's corporation, which both restates and further amends the provisions of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with the Restated Certificate of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section Delaware.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name and address of its registered agent is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19806.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) with no par value.

FIFTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, elter or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation to alter or repeal any by-law whether adopted by them or otherwise.

SIXTH: The election of the Board of Directors need not be by written ballot.

-0035-A1

#### ATTACHMENT 2, Page 3 of 3

|                        | IN WITNESS WHEREOF<br>Incorporation this ឯម | the u | ndersigned h               | as executed this | Restated        |
|------------------------|---|-------|----------------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Certificate of<br>2001 | Medipolation                                | EXXO  | N CHEMICAL                 | PATENTS INC.     |                 |
| ·                      |   | 8y:   | Name: D.M.<br>Tille: Presi | Selman<br>dent   | <sup>55</sup> P |
| ATTEST                 | ob L  | 2     | - ,                        |                  |                 |

0170-CT6

-2-

TOTAL P.03

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

Patricia D. Murphy, Secretary